5PORTSCAR CHALLENGE,

Qualifying Results by Class

O’Reilly Auto Parts 4 Hours Of Mid-Ohio

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course / 2.258 miles
June 6 - 8, 2025 / Lexington, Ohio

IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge

IMS\

Pos G Nr.
1 30
2 31
3 36
4B 77

GTDX
1 6
2 66
3B 38
4 24
58 95
6 50

GSX
1 8
2 76
38 68
4B 22
58 53
68 96
7 4
8B 5)
98B 19

10 B 72

11 B 14

Driver

Valentino Catalano
Oscar Tunjo

Corey Lewis

Brian Thienes

Joke Walker

AJ Muss
Samantha Tan
Adam Adelson
Vincent Barletta
Rodin Younessi

Kiko Porto
Steven Clemons
lan Porter

Chris Walsh
Rob Walker
Matt Dalton
Justin Di Benedetto
Angus Rogers
Roland Krainz
Frank DePew
David Hampton

Team

GEBHARDT Intralogistics Motorsports
GEBHARDT Intralogistics Motorsports
RAFA Racing
Forte Racing

Turner Motorsport
Af Corse

ST Racing

Wright Motorsports
Turner Motorsport
Af Corse

RAFA Racing

BSI Racing

RAFA Racing
TWOth Autosport
Kingpin Racing
Turner Motorsport
Di Benedetto Racing

KMW Motorsports with TMR Engineering

Auto Technic Racing
Rebel Rock Racing
AR Motorsports

Car

Duqueine D08
Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320

BMW M4 GT3

Ferrari 296 GT3

BMW M4 GT3

Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)
BMW M4 GT3

Ferrari 296 GT3

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2
BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS
BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Car #14 - All lap times disallowed for working on the car during qualifying, as per Article 40.2.9 of the Sporting Regulations

Time Lap Total

1:16.654
1:16.748
1:16.976
1:18.528

1:19.977
1:20.480
1:20.845
1:20.962
1:21.311
1:32.530

1:26.418
1:26.571
1:26.626
1:27.424
1:28.007
1:28.072
1:28.133
1:28.331
1:28.397
1:28.666
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Gap
+0.094  +0.094
+0.322 +0.228
+1.874  +1.552
+0.503  +0.503
+0.868 +0.365
+0.985 +0.117
+1.334  +0.349

+12.553 +11.219
+0.153  +0.153
+0.208 +0.055
+1.006 +0.798
+1.589 +0.583
+1.654  +0.065
+1.715  +0.061
+1.913  +0.198
+1.979  +0.066
+2.248  +0.269

Mph

106.045
105.915
105.601
103.514

101.638
101.003
100.547
100.402
99.971
87.850

94.063
93.897
93.837
92.981
92.365
92.296
92.233
92.026
91.957
91.678

Track Status:

6/7/2025

10:07 AM

Page 1 /1



